
22” String Trimmer
Mower

Model Numbers
256/258  

PARTS MANUAL

IMPORTANT: READ SAFETY RULES AND INSTRUCTIONS CAREFULLY

TROY-BILT LLC P.O. BOX 361131 CLEVELAND, OHIO 44136-0019

Warning: This unit is equipped with an internal combustion engine and should not be used on or near any unimproved forest-
covered, brush-covered or grass-covered land unless the engine’s exhaust system is equipped with a spark arrester meeting            
applicable local or state laws (if any). If a spark arrester is used, it should be maintained in effective working order by the operator. 
In the State of California the above is required by law (Section 4442 of the California Public Resources Code). Other states may have 
similar laws. Federal laws apply on federal lands. A spark arrester for the muffler is available through your nearest engine authorized 
service dealer or contact the service department, P.O. Box 361131 Cleveland, Ohio 44136-0019.
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Model 256/258

Ref. 
No.

Part No. Part Description

1. 747-0824 Control Lever
2. 746-1116A Engagement Cable
3. 681-0166 Control Lock Bracket 

4. 710-0578 Machine Screw 1/4-20 x 1.50
5. 712-0324 Hex Lock Nut 1/4-20
6. 710-1205 Eye Bolt 1/4-20

7. 720-0279 Wing Nut
8. 726-0240 Cable Tie
9. 749-1255 Upper Handle

10. 749-1254 Lower Handle
11. 710-0450 Carriage Screw 5/16-18 x 3.0
12. 720-0284 Wing Nut

13. 736-0451 Shoulder Washer .320 ID x .93 OD
14. 731-1267 Lower Handle Connector
15. 731-1268 Upper Handle Connector

16. 710-0896 Hex Washer Screw 1/4-14 x .625 
17. 782-9065 Trail Shield Clip
18. 731-2329 Trail Shield

19. 710-0216 Hex Cap Screw 3/8-16 x .750
20. 710-0502A Hex Washer Screw 3/8-16 x 1.25
21. 681-0159 Trimmer Axle

22. 756-1196 Flywheel Pulley
23. 750-1240 Spacer .51 ID x 1.0 OD

24. 736-0182 Spacer Washer .501 ID x 1.0 OD
25. 734-1860 Wheel Assembly
26. 736-0270 Bell Washer .265 ID x .75 OD

27. 710-3015 Hex Cap Screw 1/4-20 x .75

28. 712-3005 Flange Lock Nut 3/8-16

29. 710-1694 Screw 5/16-18 x 1.25
30. 710-1307 Screw 5/16-18 x .75
31. 710-0237 Hex Cap Screw 5/16-24 x .625

32. 736-0425 Bell Washer .325 ID x .930 OD
33. 681-0165 Trimmer Base Assembly
34. 631-0096 Trimmer Deflector Assembly

35. 710-0703 Hex Carriage Screw 1/4-20 x .75
36. 781-1007 Belt Keeper Bracket Engine
37. 736-0452 Bell Washer .396 ID x 1.14 OD 

38. 710-0331 Hex Cap Screw 3/8-24 x 1.50 
39. 736-0173 Flat Washer .28 ID x .74 OD
40. 756-1198 Idler Pulley

41. 681-0181A Idler Bracket Assembly
42. 750-1275 Idler Spacer

43. 732-1166 Extension Spring .50 Dia x 1.88 Lg
44. 720-0295 Handle Grip
45. 736-0371 Flat Washer

46. 712-3004A Flange Lock Nut 5/16-18
47. 781-1028 Idler Keeper Bracket
48. 781-1020 Belt Keeper Bracket Front

49. 754-0625 V-Belt
50. OEM-743-0112 Trimmer Line .155 Dia
51. 618-0558 Spindle Assembly

52. 726-3055 Cable Retainer Clip
53. 750-04012 Spacer

Ref. 
No.

Part No. Part Description


